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What is this about?

This is a project about how Scottish Autism 
makes decisions.

Scottish Autism’s decisions affect things they 
do for staff and people they support.

Scottish Autism want to get better at including 
people they support in their decisions.



Who are we?

We are all autistic.

We know a lot of other autistic people.

Autistic

Kabie Yo Leneh Leo

We want you to help us make Scottish Autism 
better at listening to everyone.



What are we doing?

We will use this to think of some ideas for 
what Scottish Autism can do better.

We are learning about what other groups do 
well.

We are talking to autistic people who are not 
supported by Scottish Autism.

We are talking to people who work for 
Scottish Autism.

We are talking to people Scottish Autism 
supports.



How can I help?

You can write or type.


You can use signs.


You can use pictures.


You can use another way.

We want you to help us make Scottish Autism 
better at listening to everyone.

You can tell us in many ways.


You can talk.

We want to ask you about your experience 
with Scottish Autism.

We want to know what you think Scottish 
Autism should do.

2. Helping people with    
 communication

Care Providers should:
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to communicate

These can be ways like: 
pictures, signs, apps, 
switches, objects to touch or 
smell, and writing, emails, or 
texts. Use these all the time.

Meet the Accessible 
Information Standard



Do you choose who helps you?

In this guide we think it is 
important to get information 
from autistic people ourselves.

The National Autistic taskforce 
started in January 2018 to 
make government and local 
communities give autistic 
people the support and 
services they are supposed 
to have. NAT is completely 
controlled by autistic people.

We try to use the knowledge 
and experience of autistic 
adults to improve care and 
support, especially for autistic 
adults who are not able to say 
what they want. 

Background

5. Helping people get equal 
access to the community

Care Providers should:

Make sure people can get an 
advocate when they need 
one.

Make sure that autistic 
people are fully involved in 
best interest decisions about 
their lives

Best interest decision making 
is when someone cannot 
make their own decisions 
about certain things

We will ask you some questions like:

Do you choose how to spend your 
time?

Do you choose who to be with?



How can Scottish Autism listen to you better?

Do the people who help you listen to you?

Understand that autistic 
people do not always get 
good healthcare.
Support autistic people to 
get health checks and tests.

Family, friends and 
professionals will be involved 
in making decisions for 
them. They must listen to 
the autistic person and try to 
make decisions that are right 
for that person.

Speak up if autistic people 
are treated unfairly in the 
community or by health and 
care services

Support autistic people to 
use all their rights, have their 
say and do things they think 
are important.



What will we do with what you tell us?

When we are done we will erase our records.

Only our team can see the recording. We will 
not tell Scottish Autism who says what.

We will make a recording and write notes.

We will use what you tell us to make Scottish 
Autism better at including people like you in 
their decisions.



If you want to tell us what you think, you or 
your support can email us: 
inclusivegovernance@nationalautistictaskforce.org.uk


Or do our form:


https://forms.gle/4692JXGefe7ZSkED6

How to help

We want you to help us.

mailto:inclusivegovernance@nationalautistictaskforce.org.uk

